Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

i promi	CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—co	ntinued.	
tem.	TRAINING COLLEGES AND TRAINING OF TEACHERS.	1909–10.	
	VOTE No. 80.		
,	CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-	£ 15,500	£
$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{vmatrix}$	Allowances to students, fees Classes at sub-centres	3,000	
3	College libraries, apparatus	300	
4	Fares of instructors, teachers, and students	4,500	
5	Salaries of staffs of training colleges	7 ,000	
6	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-	100	
	dental to the other items of the vote	100	
		30,400	
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The	, , , , ,	
	Public Revenues Act, 1908"	10	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 80		30 ,390
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 80		90,950
	PUBLIC-SCHOOL CADETS.		
	Total number of officers 3		
1	VOTE No. 81.		
1	Salaries— Commanding Officer (for 4 months at £320 per annum)	107	
	Commanding Officer (10 months at £400 per annum;	000	
	also house allowance, £50 per annum)	333 393	
	Clerk at £200, Storeman and Armourer at £193		
		833	
	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
2	Arms, accoutrements, ammunition, model rifles, prizes,	1 500	
	engraving, and insurance	1 ,500 1 ,800	
3 4	Capitation Fares of corps and instructors	100	
5	House allowance, Commanding Officer (10 months at	100	
_	£50 per annum)	42	
6	Instructors' allowances	50	
7	Rifle-ranges: Rents, targets, sheds, and incidental ex-	400	
Q	penses Store: Rent and incidental expenses	70	
$\begin{vmatrix} 8 \\ 9 \end{vmatrix}$	Training camps for Cadets	300	
10	Travelling expenses and allowances	100	
11	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inciden-	~ 0	
Į	tal to the other items of the vote	50	
İ		4,412	
}	Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The	- ,-12	
	Public Revenues Act, 1908 "	500	
	, and the second se	0.010	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 81	3 ,912	4,745
			1 ,, 10
	NATIVE SCHOOLS. 1909-10.		
	Total number of officers 210		
1	VOTE No. 82.		
1	Salaries of Masters, &c., for Village Schools	23 ,000	
	Inspector at £450, Assistant Inspector at £350	800	
	Instructor of manual and technical classes (9 months at		
	£225)	169	
.		23 ,969	
	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
2	Advertising	10	
3	Books, and other school requisites (including musical	650	
,	instruments) Expenses of magic-lanterns	$egin{array}{c} 650 \ 25 \end{array} igg $	
4	Ferrying and conveyance of children	85	